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遥控系统 TECHNO V2  
REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM TECHNO V2

优势 

技术参数

LEADING EDGE

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

 得益于它的无级变速控制系统, 消防炮极易操控。

 单人操作控制台即可控制任意一个消防炮。

 自动模式下消防炮会同时自摆

 每台消防炮可以设置20个自摆控制点。

 阀门控制

 消防炮当前动作档位显示在操作台屏幕显示器上。

 可设置展开攻击位置和休眠位置

 消防炮可通过插头接入控制柜，即插即用。

 可自动配对热像仪（非POK供品）

 可调节定时继电器,用于触发自动模式

 能够直接调节显示器连接到机柜上的控制面板

 Excellent reactivity of the montiors thanks to its progressive 
speed control

 Control panel allowing manual monitoring of one or the 
other monitor by a single operator

 Simultaneous automatic sweeping of monitors

 Possible 20-point sweep setting for each of the monitors

 Valve control

 Display of the monitor position on the control panel screen

 Configurable attack and stow position

 Link between the cabinets and the POK monitors via Plug 
and Play connector

 Automatic triggering mode can be linked to thermal 
cameras (not supplied by POK)

 Adjustable time delay relay for triggering the automatic 
mode

 Ability to adjust monitors directly connected to the control 
panel on the cabinets

 配电箱尺寸 : 800 x 600 x 250 毫米或 
400 x 400 x 200 毫米
 遥控器重量 : 2 kg
 系统连接方式: 电线
 交流方式 : bus CANOPEN
 控制柜防水等级 : IP66
 网络覆盖直径: 200米
 电池 (可选配) :  24 Vcc /  9A.h
 续航里程 (2块电池) :  2小时
 遥控器控制继电器可实现干接点控制阀门
 彩色显示器, 显示屏尺寸 4,3' ' ,  分辨率 

480 x 272 像素, 亮度 440 cd/m²,  背光
按钮

 Cabinet dimensions: 800 x 600 x 250 mm
or 400 x 400 x 200 mm
 Transmitter weight: 2 kg
 System type: wired
 Communication: CANOPEN bus
 Cabinet waterproofing: IP66
 Possible network length: 200 meters
 Batteries (optional): 24 Vdc / 9A.h
 Battery life (version with 2 batteries): 2 hours
 Transmitter controlled relay for valve control by 

dry contact
 Colour display, screen size 4.3'',

resolution 480 x 272 pixels, brightness
440 cd/m², backlit buttons
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消防枪 POKATAK – POKADOR – POKINOR

消防喷头 DELUGE NOZZLE

消防喷头 DMA 和DMB
DMA AND DMB DELUGE NOZZLE

消防喷头可锥形喷射，用于天花板安装。
Discharge head nozzle with full cone diffusion for ceiling installation.

流量 : 10 至 240 升/分 / Flow rate: from 10 to 240 lpm 
最大工作压力:16公斤  / Nominal pressure: PN16 

额定工作压力 : 6 或 7 公斤  / Working pressure: 6 or 7 bar 
 材料 :  青铜 / Material: bronze   

消防喷头开关有3个档位:关闭,开花或鸭嘴喷射, 直流.
Deluge nozzle shutoffs with 3 positions: closed, spray 

stream or flat stream, straight jet.
水路直径 (毫米) : 25/8-8, 40/14-14 和 65/18-18   

Waterway Ø (mm) : 25/8-8, 40/14-14 and 65/18-18 
最大工作压力:16公斤 / Nominal pressure: PN16 

阀门：球阀  / Shutoff: with ball valve 
  材料 :铝合金或青铜  

Material: aluminium alloy or bronze
选配 : 喷枪,有扑灭带电火模式  

Options: branchpipes, available with spray pattern for electrical fire

   

DN65不锈钢消防炮 
DN65 MONITOR, IN STAINLESS STEEL

电控消防炮, 全部远程遥控操作, 盐雾环境 
Fully remote-controlled motorised monitor for distant 
control, salt atmosphere.
 最大工作压力:16公斤   / Working pressure: PN16
 水路直径: 2' '1/2  / Waterway Ø: 2.5''
 入水口 : 法兰 2''1/2 ASA 150  / Inlet: flange 2.5'' ASA 150
 材料 : 不锈钢和青铜  / Material: stainless steel and bronze

 水平旋转角度 : -170° 至 +170°
Horizontal movement: from -170° to +170°
 水平旋转调节方式:电动和手动调节

Horizontal adjustment: motorised and spare handwheel
 垂直仰俯角度 : -90°至 +90° / Vertical movement: from -90° to +90°

  垂直仰俯调节方式:电动和手动调节 
Vertical adjustment: motorised and spare handwheel

 电源 : 24V CC  / Power supply: 24V CC
 动作速度 : 22°/秒 / Speed: 22°/s

 选配 :入水口法兰, 输出装备, 控制系统
Options: inlet flange, outlet equipment, control system

电控消防炮, 全部远程遥控操作。 
Fully remote-controlled motorised monitor

for distant control.
最大工作压力 : 16 公斤  / Working pressure: 16 bar 

水路直径: 2' '1/2 / Waterway Ø: 2.5'' 
入水口 : 法兰DN80 PN16  / Inlet: flange DN80 PN16 

材料: 铝合金 / Material: aluminium alloy 
表面处理 : 聚酯涂层   

Surface treatment: polyester coating
水平旋转角度 : 360° / Horizontal movement: on 360° 

水平旋转调节方式:电动和手动调节  
Horizontal adjustment: motorised and spare handwheel

垂直仰俯角度 : -60° 至 +90° / Vertical movement: from -60° to +90° 
垂直仰俯调节方式:电动和手动调节  

Vertical adjustment: motorised and spare handwheel  
电源 : 24V CC / Power supply: 24V CC 

动作速度: 22°/秒 / Speed: 22°/s 
 选配 :入水口法兰, 输出装备, 电控系统  

Options: inlet flange, outlet equipment, control system   
 

轻便, 铝合金, 硬质阳极氧化.
Light, in anodised aluminium alloy.

流量 : 40 至 1000 升/分 
Flow rate: from 40 to 1000 lpm

入水口旋转接口 / Swivel inlet coupling 
最大工作压力:16公斤  

Nominal pressure: PN16
额定工作压力 : 6 公斤 / Working pressure: 6 bar 

 阀门：球阀 
Valve type: ball-valve 

开关：通过操作手柄  
Operation: by operating handle

高压清洗档:是 / Flush: YES 
 材料:铝合金  / Material: aluminium alloy 

表面处理 : 硬质阳极氧化 / Surface treatment: hard anodisation 
选配:低倍数泡沫管，中倍数泡沫管  

Options: low or medium expansion foam attachment  

DN65铝合金消防炮
DN65 MONITOR, IN ALUMINIUM ALLOY

 最大工作压力 : DN19: 12 公斤, DN25: 12 公斤, DN33: 7 公斤
Maximum working pressure: DN19: 12 bar, DN25: 12 bar, DN33: 7 bar
 产品认证 : CE0333 和 NF EN 671-1 / Certification: CE0333 and 

NF EN 671-1
 软管长度 : 20/30 米 / Hose capacity: 20/30 meters
 材料 : 不锈钢和黄铜 / Material: steel and brass
 表面处理 : 聚酯涂层 / Surface treatment: polyester coating
 开关 :通过1/4开关阀或手轮开关阀(DN19 和 

DN25)或 (DN33)
Operation: 1/4 turn shutoff or handwheel shutoff 

(DN19 or DN25) or handwheel shutoff (DN33)
 欧洲喷枪有三个档位 : 关闭, 开花和直流

European diffuser with 3 positions: closed, spray angle and straight 
jet

 选配 :地面固定支架, 橱柜, 防尘罩
Options: mounting support to fixe to the floor, cabinet, protecting cover

 最大工作压力: 7 公斤
Maximum working pressure: 7 bar
 半刚性软管长度: 20 或 30 米  / Hose capacity: 20 and 30 meters
  材料: 不锈钢和铜合金 / Material: stainless steel and copper alloy
 欧洲喷枪有三个档位 : 关闭, 开花和直流

European diffuser with 3 positions: closed, spray angle and straight jet
 选配 :地面固定支架, 防尘罩

Options: mounting support to fixe to the floor, protecting cover

回旋式 – 消防卷盘带半刚性软管和喷枪,软管内径规
格 : DN19, DN25 或 DN33。 
Rotating - Swinging - With hose and diffuser DN19, 
DN25 or DN33.

回旋式 – 消防卷盘带黄铜喷枪和DN33半刚性软管。 
Rotating - Swinging - With diffuser in brass, hose DN33.

RIA – 消防卷盘
HOSE REELS

RIA – 不锈钢消防卷盘
HOSE REELS IN STAINLESS STEEL


